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WALL SCHEDULE

CODE

DESCRIPTION

MA:01

BRICK VENEER 110/50/90/10 - 110MM BRICK SELECTED FACE BRICK,
50MM AIR GAP, BUILDERS WRAP FIXED TO 90MM TIMBER STUDS,
10MM PLASTERBOARD LINING INTERNALLY

MA:02

HEBEL VENEER 75/25/90/10 - 75MM HEBEL POWERPANEL WALL FIXED
TO 25MM TOP HATS. BUILDERSWRAP TO 90MM TIMBER STUDS,
10MM INTERNAL PLASTERBOARD LINING. INSTALLATION & 5LAYER
EXTERNAL TEXTURE COAT SYSTEM IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH
MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS

MA:02a

HEBEL SPANDREL- 75MM HEBEL POWERPANEL WALL FIXED TO
25MM TOP HATS. BUILDERSWRAP TO 90MM TIMBER STUDS PACKED
OUT ACCORDINGLY TO SUIT. INSTALLATION & 5LAYER EXTERNAL
TEXTURE COAT SYSTEM INSTRICT ACCORDANCE WITH
MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS

MA:03

150mm SOLID CONCRETE BLOCKWORK.
5LAYER EXTERNAL TEXTURE COAT SYSTEM INSTRICT
ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS

PD:01

JAMES HARDIE SCYON AXON 8/90/10 - 8MM SHEET THICKNESS
THICKNESS HARDIEWRAP FIXED TO 90MM TIMBER STUDS. 10MM
PLASTERBOARD LINING INTERNALLY. INSTALLATION IN STRICT
ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS

PD:01a

JAMES HARDIE SCYON AXON 8/xx/90/10 - 8MM SHEET THICKNESS
THICKNESS PACKED OUT TO CONCEAL ADJACENT CAVITIES,
HARDIEWRAP FIXED TO 90MM TIMBER STUDS. 10MM
PLASTERBOARD LINING INTERNALLY. INSTALLATION IN STRICT
ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS

PD:02

JAMES HARDIE SCYON LINEA 16/90/10 - 16MM TONGUE & GROOVE
SHEET THICKNESS, 150MM SIZE WIDTH /HARDIEWRAP

WEATHER BARRIER FIXED TO 90MM TIMBER STUDS. 10MM
PLASTERBOARD LINING INTERNALLY. INSTALLATION IN STRICT
ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS

PD:03

JAMES HARDIES SCYON MATRIX 8/19/90/10 - 8MM SHEET THICKNESS
FIXED TO 19MM SCYON CAVITY TRIM. HARDIEWRAP WEATHER
BARRIER FIXED TO 90MM TIMBER STUDS. 10MM PLASTERBOARD
LINING INTERNALLY. INSTALLATION IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH
MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS

PW:01-04

BORAL PARTIWALL SYSTEM PWT60.1A 10/90/70/90/10 - 10MM
SOUNDSTOP PLASTERBOARD FIXED TO 90MM TIMBER STUD, R2.0
GW WALL BATTS INSULATION, 20MM AIR GAP, 25MM SHAFTLINER,
20MM AIR GAP, R2.0 GW WALL BATTS INSULATION, 90MM TIMBER
STUD, 10MM SOUNDSTOP PLASTERBOARD TO ACHIEVE FRL 60/60/60
AND RW63 & RW+CTR50. INSTALLATION IN STRICT ACCORDANCE
WITH MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS

BW:01

JAMES HARDIES 'HardieSmart' BOUNDARY WALL SYSTEM TO
ACHIEVE 60/60/60 FRL. 9mm SYCON AXON EXTERNAL CLADDING
FIXED TO 90mm TIMBER STUD FRAME, HardieWrap WEATHER
BARRIER, 60mm HardieFire INSULATION, 6mm VILLABOARD LINING.
INSTALLATION IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURERS
SPECIFICATIONS. NOTE: ENSURE VILLABOARD LINING IS CONTINUED
TO FULL HEIGHT OF WALL INCLUDING ANY STAIR VOIDS.

HP

DENOTES HEBEL PIER DETAIL TO MANUFACTURERS DETAILS REFER
DETAIL

DENOTES 120% TIMBER POST WITH SELECTED EXT. GRADE PAINT

FINSH

SELECTED PRODUCTS/MATERIALS TO BE INSTALLED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH MANUF. SPECIFICATION

PN TN LT S T LN LT N LT N LT N LT N TN NN NN
v v v v v v v v v v v v v v

STAIR NOTES 'TYPICAL'

1.

A A A A A A A A A A A A S S
D T A I I A LA D S S A Y

PROVIDE INTERNAL TIMBER STAIR WITH COMPLIANT
NON SLIP TREADS (SLIP RATING R10, SLIP STANDARD
P3 DRY / SLIP RATING R11, SLIP STANDARD P4 WET
AND NOSINGS (SLIP STANDARD P3) TO AS1428.1 & BCA
D2.13/D2.14.

(ALUMINIUM / TIMBER) HANDRAIL TO ONE SIDE OF
STAIR, 50MM DIAMETER FIXED TO WALL. 50MM CLEAR
DISTANCE BETWEEN HANDRAIL AND WALL, TOP OF
HANDRAIL 900MM ABOVE NOSING HEIGHT. D2.17 NCC
VOL.2

PROVIDE INTERNAL STAIRS AND BALUSTRADES BY
"STAIR LOCK" PROVIDE 1.0m HIGH BALUSTRADES WITH
NO GAPS LARGER THAN 120mm TYPICAL
THROUGHOUT

17 xRISERS @ 183.647 mm HIGH (C.0.S)

16 x GOINGS @ 250 mm WIDE

TREADS TO HAVE SURFACE OR NOSING STRIP WITH A
SLIP-RESISTANCE CLASSIFICATION NOT LESS THAN
THAT LISTED IN TABLE 3.9.1.1 WHEN TESTED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH AS4586.
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A A
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A A
P S LA N A LA NP NP o N 4 L AL S N L N N A LA N

GENERAL NOTES 'TYPICAL'".

1.

20.

21.

INTERNAL WALLS TYPICALLY TIMBER STUD, TRENCHED, WITH 10MM
PLASTERBOARD TO EACH SIDE. WHERE AN INTERNAL WALL DIVIDES A
WET AREA USE 10MM MOISTURE RESISTANT PLASTERBOARD TO WET
AREA SIDE.

10MM MOISTURE RESISTANT PLASTERBOARD TO ALL WET AREA
LOCATIONS

PLAN TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS
DRAWINGS FOR ALL STRUCTURAL STEEL COLUMN/BEAM DESIGN AND
TIMBER FRAMING LAYOUTS.

ALUMINIUM FRAMED WINDOWS & DOORS, ALL PROPOSED GLASS TO
COMPLY WITH AUSTRALIAN STANDARD AS1288.

ALL WET AREAS TO COMPLY WITH BUILDING CODE OF AUSTRALIA
(BCA PART 3.8.1.1) & AUSTRALIAN STANDARD AS3740-2010. FLOOR
WASTE PROVIDED TO COMPLY IN ACCORDANCE WITH SA3.2.2

ALL INTERNAL FINISHES/FITTINGS & FIXTURES TO BE CONFIRMED
WITH CLIENT PRIOR TO COMMENCING ON SITE.

PROVIDE 'TERMIMESH' TERMITE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM IN STRICT
ACCORDANCE WITH ATTACHED SPECIFICATION FOR PROPOSED
STRUCTURE

ALL INSULATION AS PER ENERGY EFFICIENCY REPORT
PROVIDE SISAL FOIL TO EXTERNAL WALLS ROOF TYPICAL.

ALL CONTROL JOIN LOCATIONS TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH
STRUCTURAI ENGINEERS FOOTING LAYOUT PLAN.

PLEASE ENSURE ALL DOWNLIGHTS TO BE SEALED AND ALL EXHAUST
FANS TO WET AREAS/WC'S TO HAVE DAMPERS

SMOKE ALARMS TO BE INTERCONNECTED TO PROVIDE A COMMON
ALARM & CONNECTED TO CONSUMER MAINS POWER IN
ACCORDANCE WITH BCA-2019 3.7.5. & AS3786

REFER STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS PLANS FOR CONFIRMATION ON ALL
STEEL LOCATIONS AND SIZES / RETAINING WALL TYPES AND SLAB /
FOOTING DESIGN.

MECHANICAL VENTILATION MUST BE PROVIDED TO INTERNAL TOILETS
AND THE LIKE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH CLAUSE 3.8.5 OF VOLUME
TWO OF THE NATIONAL CONSTRUCTION CODE MUST DISCHARGE TO
THE ATMOSPHERE OR TO A WELL VENTILATED ROOF

ALL VANITY BASINS SELECTIONS WITHIN POWDER ROOMS WHERE A
SEPERATE FLOOR WASTE HAS NOT BEEN PROVIDED ARE REQUIRED
TO HAVE BUILT IN OVERFLOW PROVISIONS.

NOTE: ALL PRODUCTS AND MATERIALS TO BE INSTALLED IN STRICT
ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATION

DOORS SWINGING INTO INDIVIDUAL TOILETS WHERBY THE DISTANCE
BETWEEN THE DOOR AND FACE OF TOILET IS LESS THAN 1.8M, LIFT
OFF HINGES TO WC DOOR

TO COMPLY WITH CLAUSE 3.8.3.3 OF THE NCC VOLUME 2

PARAPET CAPPING MUST BE PURPOSE MADE, MACHINE-FOLDED
SHEET METAL, AT A MINIMUM 5 DEGREES WHILE EXTEND NOT LESS
THAN 50MM DOWN THE SIDE OF THE PARAPET, BE SEPARATED FROM
THE SUPPORTING FRAMING BY A VAPOUR PERMEABLE SARKING AND
BE FIXED WITH EITHER SELF-DRILLING SCREWS OR RIVETS WITH
RUBBER WASHERS AT INTERVALS OF NOT MORE THAN 500MM THAT
DO NOT PENETRATE THE TOP OF CAPPINGS. ALL PARAPETS TO BE
FULLY SARKED TO FULL HEIGHT OF WALL BEHIND CLADDING AND
CAPPED IN ACCORDANCE WITH BCA-P2.2.2.

NOTE: ALL MECHANICAL VENTILATION/EXTRACTION LOCATIONS TO
TOILET / BATHROOM TO HAVE A FLOW RATE OF 25L/s & LAUNDRY /
KITCHEN TO HAVE A FLOW RATE OF 40L/s AND ARE VIA A FLEXIBLE
DUCT FROM THE SELECTED UNIT DIRECTLY VENTILATED TO THE
ATMOSPHERE VIA A WALL OR EAVE VENT IN ACCORDANCE WITH
BCA-P2.4.5. WHEN VENTILATION/EXTRACTION INITIATING FROM A HEAT
SOURCE THAT CONTAINS A FLAME MUST COMPLY WITH FIRE HAZARD
PROPERTIES OF AS4254.1

ROOF SPACE TO BE VENTILATED VIA A WHIRLYBIRD LOCATED NEAR
RIDGE / HIGHEST POINT OF ROOF SPACE AND REMAINDER BY EAVE
VENTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH BCA-P2.4.5

SARKING TO ALL EXTERNAL WALL LOCATIONS / ROOF TO BE
INSTALLED ON THE EXTERIOR SIDE OF THE PRIMARY INSULATION
LAYER & HAVE A FLAMMABILITY INDEX NOT GREATER THAN 5 WHEN
USED IN ROOF APPLICATIONS. THE PLIABLE BUILDING MEMBRANE
INSTALLED IN THE EXTERNAL WALL MUST COMPLY WITH AS/NZS 4200.1
AND BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS 4200.2, AS REQUIRED
UNDER PART 3.8.7.2 OF NCC 2019 VOLUME 2.

DANDRE
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Suite 11/467 Fullarton Road, Highgate SA 5063
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MA:02
WALL SCHEDULE
[<2) > ~ = . :_ S _5_ S [=)
T < ~ 5 ~ CviE MA02a S R S CODE DESCRIPTION
# do01 BRICK VENEER 110/50/90/10 - 110MM BRICK SELECTED FACE BRICK,
2 bed 2 robd bed 3 ens/ 720 s 50MM AIR GAP, BUILDERS WRAP FIXED TO 90MM TIMBER STUDS,
~ o o o ~ = & B ~ MA:01 10MM PLASTERBOARD LINING INTERNALLY
© 3l g 8 s robe bed 1 2 S = S 3 ©
b2) 2] 2] — e Sk » N ~
© =T - i ’@\ = i o o HEBEL VENEER 75/25/90/10 - 75MM HEBEL POWERPANEL WALL FIXED
z N0 a S=— < wl| Z MA:02 | TO25MM TOP HATS. BUILDERSWRAP TO 90MM TIMBER STUDS,
o8 = 82d|(|s20 8 by e ' 1OMM INTERNAL PLASTERBOARD LINING. INSTALLATION & 5LAYER
w w
S—¥o—No N 03 - g . o= _ o o EXTERNAL TEXTURE COAT SYSTEM IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH
z JH—— v wir MA:02a RS == 2|2 MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS
9 24.09 R
el 2| e S bath (72| & ofme activities 820 . 2 _ ol o o HEBEL SPANDREL- 75MM HEBEL POWERPANEL WALL FIXED TO
S & & = b = S| S = = MA:02a | 25MM TOP HATS. BUILDERSWRAP TO 90MM TIMBER STUDS PACKED
o | o |l bt _ DN 2 REFER EAVE o | o2 o2 - - OUT ACCORDINGLY TO SUIT. INSTALLATION & 5LAYER EXTERNAL
_ &) 8 ON lin P sD £ CLOSURE DETAIL gl 871871 & | & p ’\ TEXTURE COAT SYSTEM INSTRICT ACCORDANCE WITH
2 N0 - - - = = = = = = — = = = = o1 - - - - P — - - —@ , MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS
S S 5 L@‘ shy PW:04 > Sol Sof Fof ¢ &
< o < a A\ > o - 150mm SOLID CONCRETE BLOCKWORK.
el ¢ z bath activities . 620 f = AL6 3 g g S MA:03 | SLAYER EXTERNAL TEXTURE COAT SYSTEM INSTRICT
S ]S%[ lin 8 U S ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS
- = -
robe wir MA:02a S = SB[ JAMES HARDIE SCYON AXON 8/90/10 - 8MM SHEET THICKNESS
© S=—— = = ) 820 [} 820 f 8 m —— = | ) PD:01 THICKNESS HARDIEWRAP FIXED TO 90MM TIMBER STUDS. 10MM
=8| 3 —— S A6 2l = PLASTERBOARD LINING INTERNALLY. INSTALLATION IN STRICT
SB 3 PR ~ \_/ =g @l S ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS
— N
= — ~ ~ o =
a gl 8 > bed 2 bed 1 ar 8 gl gl £ a JAMES HARDIE SCYON AXON 8/xx/90/10 - 8MM SHEET THICKNESS
s 8 o & g o9 _ THICKNESS PACKED OUT TO CONCEAL ADJACENT CAVITIES,
4 robej & PD:01a | ARDIEWRAP FIXED TO 90MM TIMBER STUDS. 10MM
I3 AD:01 PLASTERBOARD LINING INTERNALLY. INSTALLATION IN STRICT
N2 N R s —=f— ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS
S S 0za S S S =) XK
L ol M2 T~ gt . ML JAMES HARDIE SCYON LINEA 16/90/10 - 16MM TONGUE & GROOVE
MA:02 N ( ) d SHEET THICKNESS, 150MM SIZE WIDTH /HARDIEWRAP
> BW:01 ALL—> s . :
sdsdedo s . _ A Jai\ Eon - - g _ _ - - - ’C\ PD:0Z | WEATHER BARRIER FIXED TO 90MM TIMBER STUDS. 10MM
N~ Siv T Sl = R\J - sl gl gl s _k/ / PLASTERBOARD LINING INTERNALLY. INSTALLATION IN STRICT
3 5 ST w S| B 8 B B ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS
o ~ << Ny
~ Ty ~ o —— [=3 o
0 s 5 o bed 2 a R A JAMES HARDIES SCYON MATRIX 8/19/90/10 - 8MM SHEET THICKNESS
ol 2| 8 § e ¢ N N — pp:03 | FIXED TO 19MM SCYON CAVITY TRIM. HARDIEWRAP WEATHER
g 8 o ——P S~ : BARRIER FIXED TO 90MM TIMBER STUDS. 10MM PLASTERBOARD
= [ EAEE N ¢ —
i o — 22— 520 - LINING INTERNALLY. INSTALLATION IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH
~ S =W < bed 1 | == o ol sl o A MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS
@ =~ | shr N | ale = 8 & 8 ©
SIS . S| L A = R R R
© gl g 8 3 robe 5 X( lin i g o BORAL PARTIWALL SYSTEM PWT60.1A 10/90/70/90/10 - 10MM
z s—fsN— 8 —F L robe sb sb i | | =z SOUNDSTOP PLASTERBOARD FIXED TO 90MM TIMBER STUD, R2.0
55 2 20 8| S PW:01-04 | GW WALL BATTS INSULATION, 20MM AIR GAP, 25MM SHAFTLINER,
o 3 ——— | i — @ - -~ | @ 20MM AIR GAP, R2.0 GW WALL BATTS INSULATION, 90MM TIMBER
z 2 9‘ _ h | A02a 2 g 3 STUD, 10MM SOUNDSTOP PLASTERBOARD TO ACHIEVE FRL 60/60/60
- o o MA:02 bed 3 I PG < AND RW63 & RW+CTR50. INSTALLATION IN STRICT ACCORDANCE
gl 8 gl 8 - 2 activities S WITH MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS
o o (s3] -
- - I I R JAMES HARDIES 'HardieSmart BOUNDARY WALL SYSTEM TO
VAG -l 8 gl gl g ACHIEVE 60/60/60 FRL. 9mm SYCON AXON EXTERNAL CLADDING
o o ! l a 77 « « BW:01 FIXED TO 90mm TIMBER STUD FRAME, HardieWrap WEATHER
=) - BARRIER, 60mm HardieFire INSULATION, 6mm VILLABOARD LINING.
2 2 g g8 ol w MA:02 Sl o INSTALLATION IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURERS
| s e I I N MA02 P S _ ’ ’\ SPECIFICATIONS. NOTE: ENSURE VILLABOARD LINING IS CONTINUED
~— S —— - - - - = = =~ = - TR %2 B B - - @ , TO FULL HEIGHT OF WALL INCLUDING ANY STAIR VOIDS.
Y ﬁo MAQ PW:02 \\ T o = =
p e 3 3
= 3 e S=— S HP DENOTES HEBEL PIER DETAIL TO MANUFACTURERS DETAILS REFER
w i = DETAIL
— « bed 3 N M
b= = w
sl gl g B OB e A gl s P DENOTES 1202 TIMBER POST WITH SELECTED EXT. GRADE PAINT
3 £ " S « 8 8 - SELECTED PRODUCTS/MATERIALS TO BE INSTALLED IN
3 520 = ACCORDANCE WITH MANUF. SPECIFICATION
® - w o
Z 5 S| o—f— | Z
-8 S =} robe S| =
:: 3 _d S = E@_o fobe S = [=) P=) 3 ::
w w
z M i cub MAG2a = oA Bl = | 2 GENERAL NOTES 'TYPICAL".
[a} - - > el el < o
e o e
5 [Errom MA:02 S=—25% 1. INTERNAL WALLS TYPICALLY TIMBER STUD, TRENCHED, WITH 10MM
G p bed 2 PLASTERBOARD TO EACH SIDE. WHERE AN INTERNAL WALL DIVIDES A
3 e gpo:ota WET AREA USE 10MM MOISTURE RESISTANT PLASTERBOARD TO WET
S S < |
2 2 g 8 8§ 5 \as/ & g I B ] Y N AREA SIDE.
o o o (3] S (<] o o
~ N N N
h o A\ -1 I e 2. 10MM MOISTURE RESISTANT PLASTERBOARD TO ALL WET AREA
DP& 5 @ e LOCATIONS
RWH MA:0
s—ja ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ N _ _ ~ ~ g = ~ ~ ~ ~ % ,E\ 3. PLAN TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS
=~ “IR , e y DRAWINGS FOR ALL STRUCTURAL STEEL COLUMN/BEAM DESIGN AND
IR S_FALL WAG2 B OX N\ TIMBER FRAMING LAYOUTS.
N H H H H H H H g 1L il o d e 4o 4. ALUMINIUM FRAMED WINDOWS & DOORS, ALL PROPOSED GLASS TO
2= S COMPLY WITH AUSTRALIAN STANDARD AS1288.
MA:O: : ) o o
g MA:02a g 5 - 5. ALL WET AREAS TO COMPLY WITH BUILDING CODE OF AUSTRALIA
- ens|g | - (BCA PART 3.8.1.1) & AUSTRALIAN STANDARD AS3740-2010. FLOOR
oy 7 bed 3 shr bed 1 < - S — WASTE PROVIDED TO COMPLY IN ACCORDANCE WITH SA3.2.2
o> -
3 o ; wir \720 o 8 6. ALL INTERNAL FINISHES/FITTINGS & FIXTURES TO BE CONFIRMED
D D wwo - of ¥ I WITH CLIENT PRIOR TO COMMENCING ON SITE.
RT0Z = & = 2
S=¥— @ oAy k b S=N— IR 7. PROVIDE 'TERMIMESH' TERMITE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM IN STRICT
— | s ACCORDANCE WITH ATTACHED SPECIFICATION FOR PROPOSED
- s robe 520 620 8 - STRUCTURE
SN - [ ——
2. il < t@ SR T \]/ robe MA:02a T B 8 22 8. ALLINSULATION AS PER ENERGY EFFICIENCY REPORT
- lin -;5; }\v/ MA:02a 8 I =
2% s £l | ~ g — o 2 9. PROVIDE SISAL FOIL TO EXTERNAL WALLS ROOF TYPICAL.
z N = bath 720 | ‘gp 3| | - z
a = bth 8| l MA:02 o (D 10.  ALL CONTROL JOIN LOCATIONS TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH
3 - g \_/ {1 | 1 me 1 bed 2 S=N—_ STRUCTURAI ENGINEERS FOOTING LAYOUT PLAN.
o3y © 8 = F 80— S CJ
— - é s o 11, PLEASE ENSURE ALL DOWNLIGHTS TO BE SEALED AND ALL EXHAUST
S B o Pojo1a m o gl 5 FANS TO WET AREAS/WC'S TO HAVE DAMPERS
o — o> R— Vel
o g el //
S , activities gl O\?/ 8 @ S I<( 12 SMOKE ALARMS TO BE INTERCONNECTED TO PROVIDE A COMMON
N 3 1|y § & D ALARM & CONNECTED TO CONSUMER MAINS POWER IN
i | R 5 o ACCORDANCE WITH BCA-2019 3.7.5. & AS3786
Y S— -
2122 - S
- DP& ¢ 1 e S 2 13.  REFER STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS PLANS FOR CONFIRMATION ON ALL
=1 =] G LR STEEL LOCATIONS AND SIZES / RETAINING WALL TYPES AND SLAB /
= = FOOTING DESIGN.
MA:02a
MA:02
14, MECHANICAL VENTILATION MUST BE PROVIDED TO INTERNAL TOILETS
AND THE LIKE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH CLAUSE 3.8.5 OF VOLUME
TWO OF THE NATIONAL CONSTRUCTION CODE MUST DISCHARGE TO
THE ATMOSPHERE OR TO A WELL VENTILATED ROOF
15.  ALL VANITY BASINS SELECTIONS WITHIN POWDER ROOMS WHERE A
190 190 SEPERATE FLOOR WASTE HAS NOT BEEN PROVIDED ARE REQUIRED
3000 3200 H, 750 TO HAVE BUILT IN OVERFLOW PROVISIONS.
0
70 3000 3600 %50 16.  NOTE: ALL PRODUCTS AND MATERIALS TO BE INSTALLED IN STRICT
08 m ﬂ] ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATION
1500 slfJE 3660 3600 %450 17. DOORS SWINGING INTO INDIVIDUAL TOILETS WHERBY THE DISTANCE
1 ) 90 ) BETWEEN THE DOOR AND FACE OF TOILET IS LESS THAN 1.8M, LIFT
1590 ”, 2200 2200 u 1010 U450 OFF HINGES TO WC DOOR
k! T 1 T 7 TO COMPLY WITH CLAUSE 3.8.3.3 OF THE NCC VOLUME 2
70
1590 3170 Il 2200 2200 1450 18. PARAPET CAPPING MUST BE PURPOSE MADE, MACHINE-FOLDED
il SHEET METAL, AT A MINIMUM 5 DEGREES WHILE EXTEND NOT LESS
1590 8130 | 1450 e THAN 50MM DOWN THE SIDE OF THE PARAPET, BE SEPARATED FROM
| A N THE SUPPORTING FRAMING BY A VAPOUR PERMEABLE SARKING AND
170 > STAIRNOTES ‘TYPICAL' () BE FIXED WITH EITHER SELF-DRILLING SCREWS OR RIVETS WITH
TRR s y ) RUBBER WASHERS AT INTERVALS OF NOT MORE THAN 500MM THAT
( ( . PROVIDE INTERNAL TIVBER STAIR WITH COMPLIANT < DO NOT PENETRATE THE TOP OF CAPPINGS. ALL PARAPETS TO BE
> NON SLIP TREADS (SLIP RATING R10, SLIP STANDARD ) FULLY SARKED TO FULL HEIGHT OF WALL BEHIND CLADDING AND
L 3000 I 3110 I 3400 | ‘ AND NOSINGS (SLIP STANDARD P3) TO AS1428.1 &BCA <,
8 il 1 ! > D213/ D2.14. }19.  NOTE: ALL MECHANICAL VENTILATION/EXTRACTION LOCATIONS TO
70 000 y1io TJO w00 Uoj‘r 5 y 4 TOILET / BATHROOM TO HAVE A FLOW RATE OF 25L/s & LAUNDRY /
l ( 2. (ALUMINIUM / TIVBER) HANDRAIL TO ONE SIDE OF <: KITCHEN TO HAVE A FLOW RATE OF 40L/s AND ARE VIA A FLEXIBLE
Tj) Tﬂ T o i p STAIR, 50MM DIAMETER FIXED TO WALL. 50MM CLEAR ) DUCT FROM THE SELECTED UNIT DIRECTLY VENTILATED TO THE
70 2500 500 910 1910 3000 640 |500 y DISTANCE BETWEEN HANDRAIL AND WALL, TOP OF ) ATMOSPHERE VIA A WALL OR EAVE VENT IN ACCORDANCE WITH
i (I f o ] T ( HANDRAIL 900MM ABOVE NOSING HEIGHT. D217 NCC <. BCA-P2.4.5. WHEN VENTILATION/EXTRACTION INITIATING FROM A HEAT
S VOL.2 ) SOURCE THAT CONTAINS A FLAME MUST COMPLY WITH FIRE HAZARD
3000 o0 ] 4000 [450]500 y ' § PROPERTIES OF AS4254.1
1 )
190 o I 90 90|20 { 3. PROVIDE INTERNAL STAIRS AND BALUSTRADES BY <
4500 1410 || 3080 950 e "STAIR LOCK' PROVIDE 1.0m HIGH BALUSTRADES WiTH ~/ 20-  ROOF SPACE TO BE VENTILATED VIA A WHIRLYBIRD LOCATED NEAR
7 y NO GAPS LARGER THAN 120mm TYPICAL ) RIDGE / HIGHEST POINT OF ROOF SPACE AND REMAINDER BY EAVE
19D ! < VENTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH BCA-P2.4.5
4500 640 5090 \ THROUGHOUT \
/ 17 xRISERS @ 183.647 mm HIGH (C.0.8) !
y 16 x GOINGS @ 250 mm WIDE v 21, SARKING TO ALL EXTERNAL WALL LOCATIONS / ROOF TO BE
450) 2110 | 1780 P90 4140 |450)500 { < INSTALLED ON THE EXTERIOR SIDE OF THE PRIMARY INSULATION
| | | ] (> 4. TREADS TO HAVE SURFACE OR NOSING STRP WITHA ¢ LAYER & HAVE A FLAMMABILITY INDEX NOT GREATER THAN 5 WHEN
10420 ' SLIP-RESISTANCE CLASSIFICATION NOT LESS THAN ) USED IN ROOF APPLICATIONS. THE PLIABLE BUILDING MEMBRANE
SWELLWE T { THAT LISTED IN TABLE 3941 WHEN TESTED IN X INSTALLED IN THE EXTERNAL WALL MUST COMPLY WITH AS/NZS 4200.1
( ACCORDANGE WITH AS4586. J AND BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS 4200.2, AS REQUIRED
8 ) UNDER PART 3.8.7.2 OF NCC 2019 VOLUME 2.
(\\’A\’A\’A\’A\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/,\/\/,\,/
. ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS TO BE READ PRELIMINARY PLAN FOR CONFIRMATION I:l AMENDMENTS
' PROPOSED. 5 DWELLINGS IN CONJUNCTION WITH ENGINEERS SOIL I:l
REPORT & MBA SPECIFICATION. PLANNING APPLICATION ISSUE DATE: REVISION: COMMENTS:
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